AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

Q1 For this year’s conference in Deerhurst,
which days did you attend?(check all that

apply)

Answered: 126 Skipped: 2

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Tuesday 41.27%
Wednesday 90.48%
Thursday 96.03%
Friday 76.19%

Total Respondents: 126

17582

52

114

121

96



Member —
Cadastral...

Member — Other
branch (CofR)

Associate

Articling
Student

University
Student

Retired

Other/Guest

Answer Choices

Member — Cadastral branch

Member — Other branch (CofR)

Associate

Articling Student

University Student

Retired

Other/Guest

Total
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Q2 Category of Registration for AGM

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 128 Skipped: 0

30% 40% 50%

2/52

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

Responses

80.47% 103

4.69% 6

0.78% 1

4.69% 6

0.78% 1

3.91% 5

4.69% 6
128



Answer Choices

under 30

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80 and over

Total
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Q3 Age

Answered: 128 Skipped: 0

under 30
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69
70-79

80 and over

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Responses

3.91%
10.16%
17.97%
39.84%
20.31%
6.25%

1.56%

3/52

70% 80% 90% 100%

13

23

51

26

128
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Q4 Regional Group

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4
Eastern

Georgian Bay

Hamilton &
District

Kawartha-Halibu
rton

North Eastern

North Western

South Western .

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Eastern 12.10% 15
Georgian Bay 11.29% 14
Hamilton & District 9.68% 12
Kawartha-Haliburton 6.45% 8
North Eastern 9.68% 12
North Western 0.81% 1
South Central 41.94% 52
South Western 8.06% 10

Total 124

41752
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Q5 How would you rate the conference
facilities for the meeting?

Answered: 128 Skipped: 0

Good

Fair

Poor
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 56.25% 72
Good 36.72% 47
Fair 7.03% 9
Poor 0.00% 0
Total 128
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Q6 How would you rate the meals?

Answered: 128 Skipped: 0

Poor I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses

Excellent 21.88%

Good 54.69%

Fair 11.72%

Poor 3.13%

N/A 8.59%
Total

6/52

80%

90%

100%
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70

15
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Q7 How would you rate the meeting room
for the plenary sessions (the large room)?

Answered: 128 Skipped: 0

Excellent

Fair I

Poor
N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 53.91% 69
Good 40.63% 52
Fair 4.69% 6
Poor 0.00% 0
N/A 0.78% 1
Total 128
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Q8 How would you rate the meeting rooms
for the concurrent sessions (smaller rooms

for Thursday sessions)?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Excellent

Fair

Poor |

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 27.42% 34
Good 58.87% 73
Fair 6.45% 8
Poor 0.81% 1
N/A 6.45% 8

Total 124

# Comments Date

1 Except for round for tables that are uncomfortable for seating 3/13/2015 11:06 PM

2 Especially liked the Convocation Luncheon room. 3/11/2015 12:05 PM

3 One session was in a section of the larger room - separated by partition and the noise from the adjoning session 3/10/2015 2:53 PM

was very disruptive to our session.
4 NEED MORE LIGHT

5 Could hear noise and applause from neighbouring rooms

8/52

3/10/2015 2:52 PM

3/10/2015 1:23 PM
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Q9 How do you prefer the room to be set
up?

Answered: 121 Skipped: 7

half rounds
(round table...

classroom-style
(rows of tab...

theatre-style
(no tables)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
half rounds (round tables with chairs) 62.81% 76
classroom-style (rows of tables with chairs) 14.05% 17
theatre-style (no tables) 23.14% 28
Total 121

9/52
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Q10 If you stayed at Deerhurst Resort MAIN
BUILDING, how would you rate the guest
rooms?

Answered: 36 Skipped: 92

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 50.00%
Good 30.56%
Fair 19.44%
Poor 0.00%
Total
# Comments
1 n/a
2 we stayed in one of the condos
3 Could not get a room
4 | booked fairly promptly, but, these rooms were already gone
5 We were unable to reserve a main building room even after calling to reserve one day after receiving registration
info, NOT GOOD!
6 terrible
7 no room service, no fridge
8 Did not stay in main building
9 n/a

10/ 52

90% 100%

Date

3/13/2015 2:53 PM

3/12/2015 9:40 AM

3/12/2015 7:19 AM

3/11/2015 10:54 AM

3/11/2015 8:47 AM

3/10/2015 3:27 PM

3/10/2015 1:45 PM

3/10/2015 1:41 PM

3/10/2015 1:27 PM

18

1"

36
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Q11 If you stayed at one of the Deerhurst
Resort OUT BUILDINGS, how would you
rate the guest room?

Answered: 69 Skipped: 59

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 30.43% 2
Good 56.52% 39
Fair 7.25% 5
Poor 5.80% 4
Total 69
# Comments Date
1 the room was a bit cold and it was difficult to heat with the heaters set to high. 3/17/2015 3:24 PM
2 It was a nuisance to have to drive back and forth 3/13/2015 11:06 PM
3 Big distance to walk in the cold. Also, not as connected to all the activities. 3/13/2015 2:53 PM
4 n/a 3/13/2015 2:53 PM
5 Could not get a room 3/12/2015 7:19 AM
6 Very cold and too far from meeting area. 3/11/2015 12:05 PM
7 Summit ILodge suite. Very nice rooms. The convention price did not seem discrounted from regular pricing. 3/11/2015 10:54 AM
8 Too far removed expecially in poor weather 3/11/2015 10:07 AM
9 Out buildings NOT convenient to attend functions,Shuttle service inconsistent in bitter cold! 3/11/2015 8:47 AM
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The room was disgusting. | was under an impression that the rooms were renovated since our previous AGM
meeting there, but it was not the case. | will not attend any future meetings - it's not fair on your part to force us to
stay in such substandard room.

Deerhurst should reserve rooms in main building for those who participate in a conference
Too far from the main building (Bayshore); made it difficult to get back and forth. Felt away from the action.
Did not stay inoutbuilding

| stayed at Hidden Valley. The facility is under renovation and my room was clearly in need of updating. The pool
area was too cold to enjoy. The meals | had at Hidden Valley were excellent, and the staff was top notch.

n/a

Just very cold making the trip to the main building.

12 /52

3/10/2015 6:12 PM

3/10/2015 4:39 PM

3/10/2015 2:00 PM

3/10/2015 1:41 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM

3/10/2015 1:27 PM

3/10/2015 1:23 PM
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Q12 How would you rate the quality of
service and staff friendliness at Deerhurst?

Answered: 111 Skipped: 17

Excellent
Good
Fair
Poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 48.65%
Good 40.54%
Fair 7.21%
Poor 3.60%
Total
# Comments
1 n/a
2 It took over an hour to get food for my friends at lunch on Wednesday in the bar area
3 Undertrained
4 Slow service. Perhaps they did not have sufficient staff for a large group in the winter.
5 not enough staff. Twice we were left unattended once ther shifts were up.
6 n/a

13 /52

70% 80% 90% 100%

54

45

111

Date

3/13/2015 2:53 PM

3/12/2015 7:19 AM

3/10/2015 6:12 PM

3/10/2015 2:22 PM

3/10/2015 1:41 PM

3/10/2015 1:27 PM
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Q13 How many of the 21 exhibitor booths
did you visit?

Answered: 126 Skipped: 2

None I
Many _
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
None 2.38% 3
Few 46.83% 59
Many 44.44% 56
Al 6.35% 8
Total 126
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Q14 Did you have enough time to visit the
exhibits?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 87.10% 108
No 12.90% 16
Total 124

15/52
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Q15 How many of the 9 vendor sessions did
you attend?

Answered: 122 Skipped: 6

0 _
1 -3 _
" .

7 or more

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0 42.62% 52
13 46.72% 57
46 9.84% 12
7 or more 0.82% !
Total 122
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Q16 If there are any other potential
exhibitors you would recommend, please
list them.

Answered: 1 Skipped: 127

Responses

If you have the space then you could invite exhibitors from other industries to attend. ie: wine makers when we
are in Niagara.

17 /52

Date

3/12/2015 7:22 AM
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Q17 How would you rate the Tuesday night
Meet and Greet event?

Answered: 120 Skipped: 8

Excellent
Good
Fair

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 11.67%
Good 26.67%
Fair 2.50%

Poor 1.67%
Did not attend 57.50%
Total
# Comments:

The venue was the best ever

| do not drink. | do not like to watch people drinking, either.

Would have said excellent but so many attended the room was packed. Thanks NERG
Very well attended so a bit crowded.

It is too hectic with the draw going on to talk with others and to pay attention to the draw. It seems too
disorganized as many people have either left or cannot hear the numbers called which makes it drag out.

Had planned to attend, but, arrived a little late. Would try to go to a Meet and Greet next time
Now that there are so many attendees,it was very crowded.

Good addition.

Needed a bigger room

A larger room would have been better.

18 /52

90% 100%

Date

3/13/2015 11:07 PM

3/13/2015 9:17 PM

3/13/2015 2:46 PM

3/11/2015 12:06 PM

3/11/2015 11:40 AM

3/11/2015 10:56 AM

3/10/2015 2:54 PM

3/10/2015 2:22 PM

3/10/2015 2:20 PM

3/10/2015 2:09 PM

14

32

69

120
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Not organized enough. Just show up approach?
Although this was excellent, there were too many people for the bar!

space was a bit tight

19 /52

3/10/2015 1:28 PM

3/10/2015 1:25 PM

3/10/2015 1:24 PM
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Q18 How would you rate the value of the
Wednesday morning session?Reminder:
the session included the following
presentations: Opening Ceremonies —
Commission Reports — Avoiding
Complaints & Insurance Claims —
Introduction of Exhibitors

Answered: 125 Skipped: 3

Excellent

Fair

Poor |

Did not attend -

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 19.20% 24
Good 56.00% 70
Fair 6.40% 8
Poor 0.80% 1
Did not attend 17.60% 22
Total 125

20/52
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Q19 How do you rate the keynote speaker
presentation on Wednesday (Surveyor
General Susan MacGregor)?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 3

Content

Presentation

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Excellent [ Good [ | Fair [ Poor [ Did not attend

Excellent Good Fair Poor Did not attend
Content 24.00% 48.00% 11.20% 0.80%
30 60 14 1
Presentation 26.79% 48.21% 8.04% 0.00%
30 54 9 0

21/52

100%

Total
16.00%
20 125
16.96%
19 112
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Q20 How do you rate Izaak de Rijcke’s
presentation on Wednesday afternoon?
(“Innovation in Geomatics Services for the
Consumer”)

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Content

Presentation

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Excellent [ Good [ | Fair [ Poor [ Did not attend

Excellent Good Fair Poor Did not attend
Content 13.71% 45.97% 16.94% 8.87%
17 57 21 11
Presentation 17.54% 44.74% 15.79% 7.02%
20 51 18 8

22 /52

100%

Total
14.52%
18 124
14.91%
17 114
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Q21 How would you rate the value of the
Open Forum discussion on Wednesday?

Answered: 123 Skipped: 5

Excellent

Poor

Did not attend

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 15.45% 19
Good 51.22% 63
Fair 17.07% 21
Poor 1.63% 2
Did not attend 14.63% 18

Total 123

# Comments Date

1 Inability of ED/staff to be direct, tell me aols needs to change personnel... 3/11/2015 5:02 PM

2 Missed some of it and found it a bit frustrating for lack of information. 3/11/2015 12:14 PM

23152
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Q22 How do you rate the Veterans’
Celebration Dinner?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 3

Excellent

Fair

Poor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 10.40% 13
Good 20.80% 26
Fair 1.60% 2
Poor 0.00% 0
Did not attend 67.20% 84
Total 125
# Comments: Date
1 | am a Veteran land surveyor, but from another jurisdiction. Why am | not invited? 3/13/2015 9:19 PM
2 Nice NOT to have some old surveyor just talk about all of his jobs 3/13/2015 2:59 PM
3 | still find it hard to understand why the AOLS has an event that the AGM that does not allow ALL MEMBERS to 3/11/2015 1:40 PM
attend. We talk about the problem of attracting younger members and to have a dinner for just the veteran's in
wrong.
4 So much better with only the vets and spouses! 3/10/2015 4:09 PM

24 /52



AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

Q23 How do you rate the Welcoming Party

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

on Wednesday?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 8.06% 10
Good 48.39% 60
Fair 8.06% 10
Poor 0.00% 0
Did not attend 35.48% a4
Total 124
# Comments: Date
1 Liked the vendors but would have liked to know about them ahead of time. For the evening, the price was right! 3/11/2015 12:14 PM
2 The draws went on too long and it was difficult to hear the speaker. 3/10/2015 1:43 PM

25/52
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Q24 How do you rate the presentation by
Director of Titles, Jeffrey Lem on Thursday
morning?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 3

Excellent
Fair
Poor
-

Did not attend

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 41.60% 52
Good 36.00% 45
Fair 4.80% 6
Poor 0.00% 0
Did not attend 17.60% 22
Total 125

26 /52
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Q25 How do you rate the Service Ontario
Panel on Thursday morning?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Excellent
Fair

Poor

Did not attend -

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 17.74% 22
Good 52.42% 65
Fair 12.10% 15
Poor 2.42% 3
Did not attend 15.32% 19
Total 124

27152
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Q26 How many concurrent learning
sessions did you attend on Thursday?

Answered: 126 Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
0 11.11% 14
1 5.56% 7
2 83.33% 105
Total 126
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Q27 Which concurrent sessions did you
attend on Thursday?

Answered: 125 Skipped: 3

GIS Seminar

How to Use GPS

Integrated
Technologies

AOLS Website &
CPD Tutorial

None

0%  10% 20% 30%

40%

80%

Answer Choices Responses
GIS Seminar 36.00%
How to Use GPS 50.40%
Integrated Technologies 63.20%
AOLS Website & CPD Tutorial 21.60%
None 10.40%

Total Respondents: 125

29/52
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Q28 How do you rate the concurrent
sessions on Thursday? (please rate the
ones you attended)

Answered: 111  Skipped: 17

GIS Seminar

How to Use GPS

Integrated
Technologies

AOLS Website &
CPD Tutorial

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ | Excellent [ Good [ Fair [ Poor
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GIS Seminar

How to Use GPS

Integrated Technologies

AOLS Website & CPD Tutorial

Excellent

10.64%
5

9.68%
18.99%

15

36.00%

31/52

Good

AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

51.06%
24

45.16%
28

56.96%
45

52.00%
13

Fair

29.79%
14

32.26%
20

21.52%
17

8.00%

Poor

8.51%
4

12.90%
8

2.53%

4.00%

Total

47

62

79

25



Content

Presentation
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Q29 How do you rate the Learning Session
with Peter Sullivan on the National
Geomatics Roundtable on Thursday
afternoon?

Answered: 117 Skipped: 11

Content

Presentation

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Excellent [ Good [ | Fair [ Poor [ Did not attend

Excellent Good Fair Poor
2.61% 48.70% 15.65% 4.35%
3 56 18 5
0.00% 54.21% 13.08% 4.67%
0 58 14 5

32152

Did not attend

100%

Total
28.70%
33 115
28.04%
30 107
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Q30 How do you rate the AERC
presentation on Thursday afternoon?
(“Changes to the AERC Articling Process
and What it takes to be an Articling
Surveyor”)

Answered: 121  Skipped: 7

Excellent

Fair

Poor
.

Did not attend

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 5.79% 7
Good 52.89% 64
Fair 11.57% 14
Poor 0.00% 0
Did not attend 29.75% 36
Total 121

33/52
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Q31 How do you rate Tim Hartley’s (SRD
Manager) presentation on Thursday
afternoon (“How to Avoid Bad Reviews”)?

Answered: 123 Skipped: 5

Excellent
Fair
Poor I
.

Did not attend

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 6.50% 8
Good 43.90% 54
Fair 23.58% 29
Poor 1.63% 2
24.39% 30

Did not attend

Total 123
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Q32 How do you rate the President’s Dinner
and Dance event?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Excellent

Fair

Poor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 17.74%
Good 17.74%
Fair 0.81%
Poor 0.00%
Did not attend 63.71%
Total
# Comments:
1 Should repeat
2 Liked the change to Thursday dinner and dance. Meal ok, time to talk and visit good, music ok but TOO

LOUD...always is too loud...can't talk....'Formal" ok because there was freedom to dress anyway you
wanted...nicely...next time make it understood that single men are welcomed and were comfortable at the event

3 dinner was good and it was nice that some wine was included. The live band was a bonus....very good music
variety for listening or dancing.

4 Service was good. Food was fair to good. Music was far too loud making conversation impossible! The music
volume drove us out of the place!!

5 MORE FOOD OPTIONS

6 Concurrent sessions should be presented by individuals with more knowledge. Perhaps professors or more
specialized industry experts.

7 Do not have Leica present GPS again. They were way over thier heads and did not have the necessary
experience/education to address this group.

35/562

90% 100%

Date

3/13/2015 3:06 PM

3/11/2015 12:01 PM

3/11/2015 10:59 AM

3/10/2015 4:13 PM

3/10/2015 2:55 PM

3/10/2015 2:25 PM

3/10/2015 1:44 PM

22

22

79

124
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It was fun. 3/10/2015 1:30 PM

Dashas husband's band was excellent, book them for next year! 3/10/2015 1:27 PM
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Q33 How would you rate the value of the

Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

Did not attend

Open Forum discussion on Friday?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 15.32% 19
Good 39.52% 49
Fair 12.90% 16
Poor 0.81% 1
Did not attend 31.45% 39
Total 124
# Comments Date
1 Having one on Wednesday provided an opportunity for urgent matters to be 'out there' early in the meeting. 3/11/2015 12:07 PM
Opening on Wednesday morning under formal rules got the meeting on a solid basis immediately. Then the
meeting rules were relaxed and resumed under ‘formal rules" on Friday morning...good change. The second
open forum allowed a clearing of issues opened on Wednesday morning.
2 there was a motion to raise money as a defence budget towards an upcoming court challenge, which sounded 3/11/2015 11:04 AM
like it involved a constitutional challenge regarding exchange of records. Many members in the room seemed to
know what was going on with this. The motion was fine, however,| could not vote on it, as | feel that the issue at
hand has not been fully explained to the membership. | have only heard a few rumours. If this is as serious as it
appeared at the AGM, then, it needs to be explained driectly to members at upcoming Regional Group meetings.
3 Can we stop hearing about Professional Surveyors Canada already? 3/10/2015 2:04 PM

37152



AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

38/52



AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

Q34 Was there enough time provided for
the Open Forum this year?

Answered: 103  Skipped: 25

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 89.32% 92
No 10.68% 11
Total 103
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Q35 Did you feel there was enough material
(handouts) provided for the business
sessions?

Answered: 106 Skipped: 22

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.08% 87
No 17.92% 19
Total 106

40/ 52
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Q36 What aspects of the business sessions
were of the most value?

Answered: 19 Skipped: 109

Responses

Learning about the financials of the AOLS and the court challenge

Discussion around Council and Association activities and the constitutional challenge.

all

ServiceOntario

Just being kept informed
current info

reports from various comittees and coucil
Budget, of course!

open forum

All

Open forum

All

SRl and ODCC

open forum

Presentations by Susan McGregor, Peter Sullivan and Isaac DeRicke.

We all wish we could have had more information of the constitutional challenge. Perhaps we could have had
some correspondence prior to the meeting to let us know what could not be discusssed.

Discussion on the constitutional challenge.

Little value

Most were good. The budget presentation was poor! Kept skipping over items, assuming everyone knows.

Thousands of dollars just fluffed off.

41 /52

Date

3/17/2015 3:29 PM

3/16/2015 11:15 AM

3/13/2015 3:33 PM

3/13/2015 3:03 PM

3/12/2015 8:39 AM

3/11/2015 5:05 PM

3/11/2015 3:24 PM

3/11/2015 12:21 PM

3/11/2015 11:05 AM

3/11/2015 8:52 AM

3/10/2015 6:16 PM

3/10/2015 6:01 PM

3/10/2015 5:19 PM

3/10/2015 4:42 PM

3/10/2015 4:20 PM

3/10/2015 2:58 PM

3/10/2015 2:02 PM

3/10/2015 1:56 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM
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Q37 Were there any other topics that should
have been covered during the business
sessions?If you think there were, please

outline them below.

Answered: 8 Skipped: 120

Responses

Protection of surveyors from being drawn into claims about surveys that were not done for their original clients.

A Past Presidents panel; Critical thinking for aols

the court matter that was aluded to in the motion to raise defence money

Need to discuss strategy to punish repeat offenders on complaints and discipline and reward the good surveyors.

Discussion on how to deal with the demographics. The national picture and role of PSC. Assessment of success
or failure of expanded profession in Ontario and Canada.

Update on the province wide SRI - where does it stand and what are the next steps.

Tons what of dealing with the real actual issues being caused by declining membership? mergers and
acquisitions? what about a technology seminar for new and emerging technologies? what about fun and function
on on the internet? - programs and support available for surveyors? Many many of these sort of topics could be
included

More information should be forth coming on the Constitutional Challenge and the AOLS should not be afraid to
budget for future costs. | feel that when the final number comes in and a vote is put to the membership on how to
pay for the "not budgeted" costs that members may refuse to vote in favour of a "one-time" cost per member. If
we know that it could be $XX dollars and it comes in under everyone will be happy. If it comes in over then
everyone should be OK with the adjustment provided it is not too drastic a change from the "budget". With no
budget members will be shocked by the final amount regardless of whether we successfully defend our response
or not. Council refused to deal with the issue. All businesses when experiencing unknown costs try to best guess
in order to make the financial expectations known to shareholders, along with the risks of higher or lower costs
associated with the unkown task or challenge. Council was not being responsible to the membership who
ultimately will be paying the costs via fee increases or one-time extraordinary expense that needs to be approved
by voting. As a shareholder of a company if the "board" came to me and said we lost a legal battle that we did not
budget for and all shareholders now have to pay to cover the expense of the legal battle | would be seriously
questioning whether the board was suitable to run a business. It is only a budget item. Don't fret it, budget it, and
your shareholders will have a better sense of competency in the board.
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3/12/2015 7:27 AM

3/11/2015 5:05 PM

3/11/2015 11:05 AM

3/10/2015 5:19 PM

3/10/2015 4:20 PM

3/10/2015 2:58 PM

3/10/2015 1:56 PM

3/10/2015 1:37 PM
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Q38 What did you like about this year’s
AGM?

Answered: 67 Skipped: 61

Responses

President Dasha was instrumental on running a smooth meeting and keeping it on time. | was impressed.
location

Increased attendance

Good attendance. Discussion with other members.

Location and facilities Good program excellent exhibitor's area

Good informative AGM

Everyone was friendly.

All Good

the large exhibtors room, bringing in outside vendors for the welcoming meeting, education day
Nice place to also relax!

location

Rural location in a beautiful setting. Excellent facilities.

schedule

locatioin large group of surveyors

Nancy Grozelle's talk to the new surveyors

Not enough content that supported the theme of the AGM.

current agenda

The location

Venue was excellent

The large exhibit and hall and tables in the middle were great for networking and eating. The meeting was well
timed and organized. Best meeting in years!!!!

location

See notes above on the Wednesday morning opening under formal rules then relaxing the rules for Thursday
and then reconvening the meeting under formal rules on Friday morning.

Facility was great and provided a great venue for the exhibitors along with an area to network with other OLS's.

the evening dinners, nice large room or our main meeting room, Deehurst Resort Good overall attendence
meeting new and old associates from Ontario and across Canada

Exhibitors area with tables etc.was very good as was meeting area.

Atmosphere was relaxed, no heavy discussion topics

Large room for vendors

The facility was excellent but did not have enough rooms available in main building

Location and program

Schedule was good and facility was ample in terms of space and service
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Date

3/19/2015 1:18 PM

3/19/2015 9:34 AM

3/17/2015 8:41 AM

3/16/2015 11:18 AM

3/15/2015 9:15 AM

3/13/2015 11:14 PM

3/13/2015 9:22 PM

3/13/2015 3:36 PM

3/13/2015 3:06 PM

3/13/2015 2:58 PM

3/13/2015 11:32 AM

3/13/2015 10:04 AM

3/12/2015 12:09 PM

3/12/2015 9:51 AM

3/12/2015 7:32 AM

3/11/2015 7:40 PM

3/11/2015 5:07 PM

3/11/2015 4:13 PM

3/11/2015 3:24 PM

3/11/2015 12:25 PM

3/11/2015 12:19 PM

3/11/2015 12:12 PM

3/11/2015 11:24 AM

3/11/2015 11:10 AM

3/11/2015 9:42 AM

3/11/2015 9:11 AM

3/11/2015 7:22 AM

3/10/2015 8:00 PM

3/10/2015 6:48 PM

3/10/2015 6:15 PM

3/10/2015 6:02 PM
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location

Content and schedule was good.
Exhibits and socializing

well attended

Consideration given to retirees re costs. Setup of main meeting room ideal. Vets dinner much improved.
Attendance numbers. Business program generally.

the opportunity to re-connect with fellow OLSs and exchange ideas and war stories
Exhibit area
Good venue - well attended

Venue, Organization, schedule

| always look forward to the social aspect. | like talking to others who have proven themselves successful in this

industry.

ORGANIZED

everything

We run by President.

Large rooms for meetings and exhibits Meet and greet

very organized seemed to flow

The topic for the day and the sessions corresponding

Presidents dinner on Thursday.

The Location

most of it and the the two dinners

venue (tho potentially access problem if bad weather), presentations, exhiobitor's area
Events were timed well allowing for interaction and time to get to the next event with ease.
location

President's Dinner

AGM finished noon on Friday. Venue, although no time to actually make use of facilities and see surrounding
area.

the facilities

Location & venue

Lots of content

not much

President's Dinner and Dance and the live band.

The scheduling of events worked well, being done on Friday at noon was great with the President's dance on
Thursday a real plus.

The location was excellent
Location.

Format, venue.

Lots of space.

The content was good.

Location, location, location
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3/10/2015 5:46 PM

3/10/2015 5:21 PM

3/10/2015 5:14 PM

3/10/2015 4:42 PM

3/10/2015 4:32 PM

3/10/2015 3:34 PM

3/10/2015 3:19 PM

3/10/2015 3:14 PM

3/10/2015 3:13 PM

3/10/2015 3:01 PM

3/10/2015 2:56 PM

3/10/2015 2:31 PM

3/10/2015 2:27 PM

3/10/2015 2:23 PM

3/10/2015 2:09 PM

3/10/2015 2:05 PM

3/10/2015 2:05 PM

3/10/2015 2:04 PM

3/10/2015 1:54 PM

3/10/2015 1:52 PM

3/10/2015 1:51 PM

3/10/2015 1:49 PM

3/10/2015 1:48 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM

3/10/2015 1:46 PM

3/10/2015 1:46 PM

3/10/2015 1:44 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM

3/10/2015 1:35 PM

3/10/2015 1:35 PM

3/10/2015 1:34 PM

3/10/2015 1:31 PM

3/10/2015 1:30 PM

3/10/2015 1:30 PM

3/10/2015 1:27 PM

3/10/2015 1:25 PM



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

AGM 2015 Survey for Attendees

Q39 If you have any suggestions to improve
future AGMs, please outline them here.

Answered: 33 Skipped: 95

Responses

Take Huntsville out of the rotation.

Highly preferred that accommodations are in one building and that there is enough parking
Meals must be included in AGM price.

dont have them in downtown toronto

Make sure that the hotel has enough space for attendees

A Past pres. panel, as to future of AOLS

In my opinion the meals are too expensive in general and as such | do not attend any
Keep to 9:00 Wednesday to 12:00 Friday.

If the business materials are available prior to the meeting they should be sent out prior to the meeting as
opposed to handouts at the meeting.

Book Hotel that can accommodate ALL registrants in ONE main building .
New Material.
Speakers from adjacent associations that may have faced declining membership

More business issues to address like the lack of trained support staff and acedemic training.Where are the field
staff of the future going to come from?

Demographics solutions. Get heads out of provincial sands and look at national picture. Can related disciplines
be managed and regulated nationally? Reduce meal & booze costs.

BRING back the Scavenger Hunt

Wednesday's Booths open from 8am to 11pm is ridiculous. Start at noon perhaps...
Maybe a Q and A related to business.

More formal training sessions - or more formal trainers...

| wouldn't change a whole lot. | liked the Convocation Lunch and President's dinner on Wednesday. Despite the
fact that we had 2 big beef dinners, it worked.

No more presentation about Professional Surveyors Canada.
| would like to see an Education day/Seminar day, then 2 days of business sessions.

Start all morning meetings at 9:00am. Starting at 9 on Thursday and then 8 on Friday was poor planning!
Deerhurst is not a good choice for the location of the AGM. It may have adequate conference room capability but
it does not have adequate accommodations to handle it. It is VERY inconvenient to have to travel just to reach
your room!

More relevant content to include the expanded profession
Ensure the concurrent sessions are in the correct meeting rooms.

Change the format to run over 1 business day and over 2 weekends. This would reduce the cost of lost
production to firms and vacation time used by employee OLSs that are not being paid by their employer for their
time away from work. If | don't work | don't get paid. My employer will allow for 1 day of pay to attend but not 3
days. If it ran over the weekend | would be able to work for income and attend with the only cost being the use of
my personal time to enhance my professional skill.

Less vendor presentations.
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Date

3/17/2015 8:41 AM

3/13/2015 11:14 PM

3/13/2015 2:58 PM

3/13/2015 11:32 AM

3/12/2015 7:32 AM

3/11/2015 5:07 PM

3/11/2015 4:54 PM

3/11/2015 12:12 PM

3/11/2015 11:24 AM

3/11/2015 9:11 AM

3/10/2015 6:48 PM

3/10/2015 6:15 PM

3/10/2015 5:14 PM

3/10/2015 4:32 PM

3/10/2015 3:43 PM

3/10/2015 3:14 PM

3/10/2015 3:01 PM

3/10/2015 2:27 PM

3/10/2015 2:05 PM

3/10/2015 2:05 PM

3/10/2015 2:04 PM

3/10/2015 1:51 PM

3/10/2015 1:49 PM

3/10/2015 1:48 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM

3/10/2015 1:46 PM
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more in-depth coverage of topics. 45 minutes barely scratches the surface for some of the topics presented.
Make sure the hotel has enough rooms for all of the attendees

Have enough rooms available at the Convention site to host all participants so all can stay on site and enjoy the
social events.

live band coupled with a real DJ (give the live band breaks) the meet and greet should be more structured,
perhaps forcing the attendees in an ice breaker type of event

I'd suggest we plan a tropical destination for the AGM every 3 to 5 years. I'm willing to bet turnout would still be
very good and for those unwilling to travel it's limited frequency would not affect their ability to get the required
Professional Development credits wiithin a 3 year cycle.

vendor presentations were poorly scheduled. They paralleled the convocation lunch and other presentations.
Vendors should present at times when members aren't busy attending other things.

Try another location - Deerhurst expensive and over rated.
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3/10/2015 1:39 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM

3/10/2015 1:37 PM

3/10/2015 1:35 PM

3/10/2015 1:34 PM

3/10/2015 1:30 PM

3/10/2015 1:27 PM
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Q40 At this time, do you plan to attend next
year's AGM in London?

Answered: 124 Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 92.74% 115
No 7.26% 9
Total 124
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No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 8
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 94.02%
No 5.98%
Total
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Q41 Did you like the idea of having Open
Forum on both Wednesday and Friday?

Answered: 117 Skipped: 11

Comments:

good to split with smaller time sessions

Past pres. panel, as to future of AOLS

could be shorter....the same people always speak and dont really add anything...
See notes above

Little more time.

Suggest not ending the AGM with open forum.

As an exhibitor this is N/A

| liked that the Friday was available for some topics of the Wednesday session to be continued

Allows further discussion with peers and self reflection to consider matters/issues for most informed input.

Allows for time in between to consider other items for discussion
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0% 90% 100%

110

117

Date

3/19/2015 1:18 PM

3/11/2015 5:07 PM

3/11/2015 4:13 PM

3/11/2015 12:12 PM

3/10/2015 6:48 PM

3/10/2015 6:15 PM

3/10/2015 3:14 PM

3/10/2015 2:05 PM

3/10/2015 2:03 PM

3/10/2015 1:51 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM
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Q42 Would you like to see the Meet & Greet
on Tuesday night again next year?

Answered: 91 Skipped: 37

Yes
No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 84.62% 77
No 15.38% 14
Total 91
# Comments: Date
1 If | attend the AGM | would attend the meet & greet. 3/13/2015 10:04 AM
2 as a visiting delegate | am not likely to attend next year 3/11/2015 9:17 PM
3 May not attend... 3/11/2015 12:12 PM
4 it's good if you are attending the ACLS regional group meeting 3/10/2015 3:34 PM
5 this was good because of the location of deerhurst. London may not get as many people 3/10/2015 2:09 PM
6 Not interested 3/10/2015 2:05 PM
7 Takes away from the Welcoming party as a tool for the Ed Foundation 3/10/2015 2:04 PM
8 Don't Care 3/10/2015 1:47 PM
9 | could not attend 3/10/2015 1:46 PM
10 not interested 3/10/2015 1:39 PM
11 with more structure 3/10/2015 1:35 PM
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Q43 Did you like the idea of President’s
Dinner & Dance on Thursday replacing the
President’s Luncheon on Friday?

Answered: 89 Skipped: 39

Yes
No
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.01%
No 8.99%
Total
# Comments:
1 Well done, well presented and well attended.
2 Unable to attend this year. | intend to take it in next year.
3 Likely would not attend.
4 Yes but it need not be a dinner dance. A dinner and interesting speaker would be better attended.
5 number needed to make a decision
6 See notes above...
7 Worked well by all comments | heard but no "free time"
8 | didn't attend - | can't say if it was good or not. It might be a bit awkward to participate in the dance part of the
event for the members who came to the AGM with no partners (majority??)
9 n/a
10 Well conceived, save the inappropriate awards....
11 not interested
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90% 100%

81

89

Date

3/19/2015 1:18 PM

3/16/2015 11:18 AM

3/13/2015 2:58 PM

3/12/2015 7:32 AM

3/11/2015 5:07 PM

3/11/2015 12:12 PM

3/11/2015 11:51 AM

3/10/2015 6:24 PM

3/10/2015 3:14 PM

3/10/2015 2:04 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM
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Q44 Do you have any suggestions for
seminar content? If you do, please type
them in.

Answered: 22 Skipped: 106

Responses

LiDAR, UAV, GPS, Integration

Getting it Right.

Everything Geospatial!!! Multi disciplinary / expanded profession.

What to do when you retire.

Succession planning. Using technology - facebook, twitter, etc., to promote your business.

perhaps something on tricky legal survey situations more SRD examples something technical - pehaps
production of surface and other 3-D models

How to identify problems then how to make a plan and solve problems.

Maybe running through a large scale survey using GPS.

New technologies. Any new developments on the legal side of our profession
Improving efficiency.

ACTUAL SRD commentary - fact and foibles - will need to hear about "projects”

Ontario One Call should be invited to attend and hold a learning session again. Service Ontario (Registry Office)
and Teranet as well.

lidar, cloud computing, 3d laser scanning, geospatial information
More seminars related to Case Law for surveying. Could be contract law, boundary law, employee labour law

Summary of the past year of current law decisions affecting surveyors. How to run a PROFITABLE survey
practice as opposed to treating it as a hobby.

| think a seminar on best practices regarding the organization, implementation and oversight of the various
technologies available to us would be interesting and beneficial.

A deomonstration of a survey traverse correction using least squares software would be useful
sketches

| believe the CEC was asked to provide more content directly related to the business of surveying. Perhaps
seminars could include business management, project management, succession planning, follow up on the salary
survey with a seminar on charge out multipliers

The topics this year were good, but many of the seminars were at a very low level. The OLS website seminar
was taylored to folks unfamiliar with the internet and the GPS survey seminar was extremely basic and targeted
surveyors who had never used the technology before. | would prefer a master's level overview of new technology,
rather than a college level basic instruction how-to session.

How to use a GPS went over how GPS works. It DID NOT go over how to use it and key points of decreasing
errors. | think most people were looking forward to improving their GPS skills not listen to a lecture of the basics!

Boundary case law examples/seminar
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Date

3/17/2015 8:41 AM

3/13/2015 9:22 PM

3/13/2015 2:58 PM

3/12/2015 7:32 AM

3/11/2015 12:25 PM

3/11/2015 11:10 AM

3/10/2015 8:00 PM

3/10/2015 6:48 PM

3/10/2015 6:24 PM

3/10/2015 3:01 PM

3/10/2015 2:04 PM

3/10/2015 1:51 PM

3/10/2015 1:49 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM

3/10/2015 1:46 PM

3/10/2015 1:39 PM

3/10/2015 1:35 PM

3/10/2015 1:35 PM

3/10/2015 1:34 PM

3/10/2015 1:30 PM

3/10/2015 1:28 PM
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Q45 Any other comments.

Answered: 19 Skipped: 109

Responses

While the food was excellent, 3 of the meals were all beef of one type or another. 3 different meals would be

good. Thanks to Lena and the AOLS staff. Without them, the AGM would be a disaster. The organization this year

paid off.
Very good job by the organizing committee. A sometimes thankless but essential to a good meeting.

The hard work the AGM committee put in was greatly appreciated

Law seminar + Gis seminar + photogrammetry seminar + geodesy seminar = expanded profession - get everyone

in the know.

Deerhurst does not handle our group very well, particularly when it is soooooooooo cold

new vendors, we would be interested in hearing?

Again - best meeting in last several years! Great job Mel and Dasha and all the staff at the AOLS Office.

| question the idea of having the AGM at Deerhurst as attendee accomodations are spread out, higher costs for
accomodations, meals and travel than other venues.

Blain | was working in the hospitality bar and support. The Veterans Dinner was very pleasant. Well organized
meeting and social events from my view. Tom

Book Hotel that can accommodate all attendees if they so desire.

AOLS staff excellent

Good work by AOLS

Well done!! AOLS staff terrific! Thank you!!

The hockey game is a blast!

| prefer the veteran's dinner with only veterans attending

Good Job - Thanks!

Appreciate the hard work put in by the AGM Planning and Operating Committee. Great job!!

The cost of the Exhibitor Lunch was staggering for the type of finger food available. Not worth the value. | could
have had a full meal for that price with a drink. If it is anything like that price in the future | will definitely skip the
event.

Some rooms at Deerhurst are too far away from the action

52152

Date

3/19/2015 1:18 PM

3/16/2015 11:18 AM

3/16/2015 8:07 AM

3/13/2015 2:58 PM

3/12/2015 7:32 AM

3/11/2015 5:07 PM

3/11/2015 12:25 PM

3/11/2015 10:15 AM

3/11/2015 9:42 AM

3/11/2015 9:11 AM

3/10/2015 6:48 PM

3/10/2015 5:21 PM

3/10/2015 4:32 PM

3/10/2015 3:34 PM

3/10/2015 1:52 PM

3/10/2015 1:51 PM

3/10/2015 1:48 PM

3/10/2015 1:47 PM

3/10/2015 1:44 PM
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